YouGov Survey: Trump’s Hush-Money Conviction You

Sample 1110 U.S. Adult Citizens
Conducted May 31 - June 2, 2024
Margin of Error  +4%

1. In your opinion, which three of the following traits are most desirable in a president? Please select a maximum
of three.
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2. In your opinion, which three of the following traits are least desirable in a president? Please select a maximum
of three.
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3. If you had to say, who do you think is more...?

Donald Both
Joe Biden Trump equally Neither Not sure
A strong leader 25% 45% 4% 19% 7%
Intelligent 33% 40% 8% 1% 7%
Honest 36% 31% 3% 25% 6%
Mentally fit 27% 41% 5% 21% 6%
Compassionate 41% 28% 5% 21% 6%
A bully 18% 56% 11% 9% 7%
A criminal 26% 47% 15% 5% 7%
Disrespectful 25% 51% 14% 6% 5%
Out of touch 41% 28% 19% 5% 6%
Forgetful 53% 15% 19% 4% 9%
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4. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Somewhat
Very Somewhat unfavor- Very unfa-
favorable favorable able vorable Don’t know
Joe Biden 19% 21% 12% 44% 4%
Donald Trump 25% 16% 8% 46% 4%

5. Regardless of who you prefer, who do you think would win the presidential election if Joe Biden was the
Democrat and Donald Trump was the Republican?

JOB BiOBN e 35%
Donald TrUMD . 41%
N Ot SUIE et e et e e 24%

6. How likely do you think it is for an ordinary defendant accused of a crime to get a fair trial in the U.S.?

VY eIy o 23%
Somewhat lIKely ... e 41%
Nt Very eIy o e 16%
Not liKely at all ..o 11%
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7. How likely do you think it is for a wealthy and powerful defendant accused of a crime to get a fair trial in the
u.s.?
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8. Do you think that someone who has been convicted of a felony should be allowed to...?

Yes, they No, they
should be should not

allowed be allowed Not sure
Vote in presidential elections 48% 32% 20%
Become president 34% 49% 17%
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9. Are there any circumstances in which you would be willing to vote for someone convicted of a felony who is
running for...?

Yes, | would No, | not

be willing would be
under willing
certain under any
circum- circum-
stances stances Not sure
President 44% 43% 13%
Congress 41% 44% 15%
City council 43% 39% 17%
10. As far as you know. . .
Yes No Not sure
Has Joe Biden been convicted of a crime in 20247 4% 80% 16%
Has Joe Biden been on trial for a crime in 20247 4% 80% 17%
Has Donald Trump been on trial for a crime in 20247 87% 5% 8%
Has Donald Trump been convicted of a crime in 20247 81% 8% 11%

11. How much have you heard about Donald Trump recently being convicted of 34 charges in New York, including
for falsifying business records to reimburse his lawyer for payments made to an adult film actress?

N o P 55%
Al e 39%
Nothing at all ... 7%

12. Thinking about the day when Donald Trump was convicted in the hush-money case, was that. .. ?

Agreat day for AMEriCa ..ot e 18%
A good day fOr AMEIICA . ..ot 11%
Neither a good nor a bad day for America .........co.viiiiiiiiii i 23%
Abad day for AMeriCa ...t e 12%
Atragic day for AMeriCa . ... 26%
N O SUNE . e 10%
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13. How do you feel about Donald Trump’s conviction? Select all that apply.
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14. Do you think that Donald Trump committed the crimes he was convicted of in the hush-money case?

YES, N i o 51%
NO, he did N0t ... 31%
NOt SUIE .ot e e e 18%

More harshly than other people ... e 40%
Equally to other people ..o 17%
More leniently than other people ... 34%
N O SUNE o 9%

16. Which comes closest to your view of how Donald Trump should be treated by the criminal justice system?

More harshly than other people ... e 9%
Equally to other people . ... 77%
More leniently than other people ... ... i 5%
Ot SUNE ottt e e 9%

17. Does Donald Trump’s conviction in the hush-money trial make you...?

More confident in the criminal justice system ... ... i 22%
As confident in the criminal justice system as you were before .................... ... 26%
Less confident in the criminal justice system ... ... i 37%
N O SUNE . e e 14%
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18. In the hush-money case against Donald Trump, do you think the following has been...?

Biased Biased in

against Fair to favor of

Trump Trump Trump Not sure
The jury 36% 41% 2% 21%
The judge 38% 40% 2% 20%
The prosecution 46% 37% 2% 15%
The media 47% 25% 10% 18%

19. Do you think that Donald Trump will serve time in prison for his conviction in the hush-money trial?

DefiNitely . e 5%
PrODablY . 10%
Probably MOt ... 44%
Definitely MOt .. 21%
N Ot SUNE . e 20%

20. Do you think that Donald Trump should serve time in prison for his conviction in the hush-money trial?

DefiNItely . e 32%
(0] =T o 14%
Probably MOt . 9%
DefiNitely MOt . e 34%
N Ot SUIE L e 10%

21. Do you think the verdict of the hush-money trial will be overturned on appeal?

D initely ..o 19%
Probably . 26%
Probably MOt ... 20%
Definitely MOt .. 7%
N Ot SUME .t 28%

22. Among events in the 2024 election so far, is Donald Trump’s hush-money conviction...?

The MoSt IMpPortant ... e 8%
VY IMP O ANt . 28%
Somewhat important . ... e 22%
NOt Very IMmportant .. ... . e 12%
Not at all iImportant ... oo e 19%
N Ot SUNE . e 11%

23. Do you think the Republican Party should still support Donald Trump as the party’s nominee, despite his
recent conviction?

Yes, it should sUPPOrt him ... 39%
No, it should not support Nim ... e 47%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 14%
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24. Do you think Donald Trump should be allowed to serve as president again in the future, given his recent
felony conviction?

Yes, he should be allowed ... 42%
No, he should notbe allowed ... ... e e 47%
NOt SUIE .o 11%

25. Has Donald Trump’s conviction in the hush-money trial caused you to reconsider your vote in the 2024
presidential election?
Among registered voters

XS, L NS o e e 7%

NO, It NAS N0t oo e e e 93%

26. Has Donald Trump’s conviction in the hush-money trial made you. .. ?
Among registered voters

More likely to vote for Trump .. ..o e e 2%
Less likely to vote for Trump ..o 3%
NI NEr e 2%
Not asked - said it hadn’t caused them to reconsider ...............coiiiiiiiiiiiinnn 93%
Ot SUNE e e 0%

27. Do you think that Donald Trump’s conviction in the hush-money trial will. .. ?

Increase his chances of winning the election ........... . .. i 30%
Decrease his chances of winning the election .......... ... ... i, 25%
Have no effect on his chances of winning the election .............. .. ..ot 25%
N Ot SUNE .t e 20%

28. Do you think that the following is immoral?

Yes No Not sure
Cheating on your spouse 86% 7% 7%
Having sex with a porn star 41% 47% 12%
Paying someone to remain silent about an affair 67% 22% 11%
Falsifying business records 78% 12% 10%
Paying someone to remain silent about an issue that may affect
the outcome of an election 71% 18% 12%
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29. Do you think that the following should be illegal?

Yes No Not sure
Cheating on your spouse 26% 61% 13%
Having sex with a porn star 13% 75% 12%
Paying someone to remain silent about an affair 37% 48% 16%
Falsifying business records 78% 10% 11%
Paying someone to remain silent about an issue that may affect
the outcome of an election 61% 24% 15%

30. Do you think that Donald Trump did the following?

Probably Definitely

Definitely Probably not not Not sure
Had an affair with porn star Stormy
Daniels in 2006 42% 22% 11% 8% 18%
Directed money to be paid to Stormy
Daniels to remain silent about their
affair 44% 19% 11% 10% 17%
Falsified business records to conceal
money paid to Stormy Daniels to
remain silent about their affair 42% 14% 12% 15% 17%
Attempted to conceal damaging
information and unlawful activity during
the 2016 election 41% 14% 11% 18% 16%

31. As far as you know, in how many cases is Donald Trump currently facing criminal charges — aside from the
hush-money case that ended with his recent conviction?

O e e e e e e e 2%
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32. Donald Trump is the first U.S. president to be convicted of a crime, either while in office or afterwards. Do
you think that in the future, other U.S. presidents will ever be convicted of a crime?

DefiNItely o e 17%
(0] =1 o 32%
Probably MOt . 20%
DefiNitely MOt o 6%
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

May 31 - June 2, 2024
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 6.566, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.905.

1110
+ 4% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

86 questions not reported.
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May 31 - June 2, 2024 - 1110 U.S. adult citizens You
1. Most Preferred Traits
In your opinion, which three of the following traits are most desirable in a president? Please select a maximum of three.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Authentic 14% 16% 12% 14% 18% 14% 11% 13% 16% 13% 21%
Charismatic 4% 6% 3% 5% 7% 4% 3% 5% 6% 4% 3%
Compassionate 22% 19% 24% 30% 24% 21% 11% 18% 38% 28% 17%
Competent 44% 44% 45% 42% 44% 43% 49% 51% 29% 29% 38%
Mentally fit 35% 37% 34% 31% 33% 36% 42% 36% 20% 42% 42%
Honest 49% 47% 51% 51% 48% 49% 49% 47% 54% 57% 48%
Intelligent 44% 44% 43% 40% 39% 46% 48% 43% 35% 52% 50%
Willing to compromise 15% 13% 16% 16% 14% 13% 16% 14% 17% 15% 16%
A strong leader 60% 62% 57% 49% 54% 66% 67% 62% 59% 54% 54%
Likable 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 1% 3% 7% 2% 5%
Unweighted N (1,110) (493) (617) (217) (216) (399) (278) (737) (114) (148) (111)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Authentic 14% 15% 16% 11% 15% 15% 15% 16% 11% 20% 12% 13% 13%
Charismatic 4% 3% 5% 5% 2% 3% 6% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4% 6%
Compassionate 22% 34% 19% 12% 36% 7% 24% 20% 16% 25% 21% 21% 22%
Competent 44% 39% 40% 55% 41% 55% 39% 44% 59% 40% 52% 44% 42%
Mentally fit 35% 28% 37% 42% 26% 49% 34% 39% 33% 37% 34% 35% 36%
Honest 49% 60% 49% 37% 57% 30% 51% 48% 48% 46% 47% 49% 55%
Intelligent 44% 47% 43% 40% 49% 42% 40% 45% 52% 44% 43% 46% 40%
Willing to compromise 15% 19% 19% 5% 22% 6% 17% 12% 14% 11% 15% 16% 14%
A strong leader 60% 46% 53% 83% 41% 84% 58% 64% 61% 61% 58% 59% 63%
Likable 4% 3% 5% 2% 5% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 3%

continued on the next page ...
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May 31 - June 2, 2024 - 1110 U.S. adult citizens You

continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Unweighted N (1,110)  (385)  (436) (289)  (404) (360) (456) (331) (238) (201) (231) 436)  (242)
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May 31 - June 2, 2024 - 1110 U.S. adult citizens You
2. Least Desirable Traits
In your opinion, which three of the following traits are least desirable in a president? Please select a maximum of three.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A bully 34% 27% 40% 28% 38% 34% 36% 33% 39% 38% 30%
A criminal 39% 36% 43% 43% 47% 33% 37% 35% 51% 50% 41%
Authoritarian 31% 35% 28% 30% 34% 32% 30% 32% 29% 31% 34%
Disrespectful 31% 28% 34% 36% 31% 34% 22% 28% 45% 33% 33%
Egotistical 23% 21% 25% 21% 15% 25% 32% 23% 19% 27% 25%
Elderly 19% 22% 16% 20% 22% 19% 14% 20% 11% 21% 16%
Divisive 22% 25% 19% 12% 20% 24% 32% 24% 20% 17% 21%
Impulsive 20% 18% 21% 30% 21% 17% 11% 18% 21% 24% 20%
Out of touch 39% 46% 34% 32% 36% 41% 47% 44% 25% 31% 41%
Forgetful 30% 34% 27% 24% 26% 35% 34% 33% 21% 23% 29%
Unweighted N (1,110) (493) (617) (217) (216) (399) (278) (737) (114) (148) (111)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
A bully 34% 48% 32% 21% 52% 14% 38% 31% 30% 34% 33% 35% 34%
A criminal 39% 60% 38% 19% 65% 14% 40% 37% 38% 35% 40% 38% 46%
Authoritarian 31% 39% 33% 21% 46% 27% 30% 31% 35% 34% 31% 29% 34%
Disrespectful 31% 33% 32% 27% 32% 23% 33% 34% 25% 24% 34% 34% 29%
Egotistical 23% 26% 26% 16% 28% 15% 26% 25% 18% 21% 25% 21% 28%
Elderly 19% 7% 20% 30% 5% 30% 19% 17% 18% 20% 20% 19% 17%
Divisive 22% 20% 21% 26% 22% 31% 18% 25% 29% 27% 24% 20% 20%
Impulsive 20% 26% 18% 14% 25% 15% 19% 15% 28% 15% 18% 21% 22%
Out of touch 39% 20% 38% 62% 15% 66% 34% 43% 46% 46% 38% 42% 32%
Forgetful 30% 11% 28% 54% 3% 59% 27% 33% 31% 27% 30% 30% 33%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Unweighted N (1,110)  (385)  (436) (289)  (404) (360) (456) (331) (238) (201) (231) 436)  (242)
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May 31 - June 2, 2024 - 1110 U.S. adult citizens You
3A. Comparing Traits of Biden and Trump — A strong leader
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 25% 22% 28% 17% 25% 29% 29% 23% 32% 26% 33%
Donald Trump 45% 51% 41% 37% 40% 51% 52% 54% 18% 33% 37%
Both equally 4% 3% 6% 5% 5% 5% 2% 3% 13% 4% 7%
Neither 19% 20% 17% 31% 22% 11% 14% 16% 26% 27% 16%
Not sure 7% 4% 9% 10% 9% 5% 4% 5% 11% 10% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,097) (488) (609) (215) (215) (392) (275) (726) (113) (147) (111)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Joe Biden 25% 58% 16% 1% 70% 0% 22% 27% 31% 33% 22% 22% 27%
Donald Trump 45% 9% 42% 88% 4% 95% 45% 49% 47% 44% 49% 45% 44%
Both equally 4% 9% 3% 1% 9% 1% 6% 2% 4% 3% % 5% 2%
Neither 19% 20% 27% 7% 13% 2% 20% 17% 12% 17% 15% 20% 21%
Not sure 7% 4% 12% 3% 3% 2% 8% 5% 5% 3% 7% 8% 6%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,097)  (379) (433)  (285) (398) (356) (449) (327) (236) (199) (230) (432) (236)
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May 31 - June 2, 2024 - 1110 U.S. adult citizens You
3B. Comparing Traits of Biden and Trump — Intelligent
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 33% 30% 36% 31% 34% 35% 33% 30% 50% 33% 36%
Donald Trump 40% 46% 35% 31% 33% 45% 50% 49% 11% 28% 37%
Both equally 8% 6% 9% 7% 9% 8% 7% 5% 19% 7% 10%
Neither 11% 12% 11% 20% 15% 7% 6% 11% 9% 17% 10%
Not sure 7% 5% 10% 11% 10% 5% 3% 5% 11% 15% %
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,097) (487) (610) (210) (214) (396) (277) (731) (112) (144) (110)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Joe Biden 33% 74% 20% 4% 88% 1% 32% 35% 38% 42% 31% 29% 36%
Donald Trump 40% 5% 37% 83% 2% 91% 38% 45% 42% 36% 45% 41% 38%
Both equally 8% 9% % % 5% 3% 8% 6% % 8% 8% 8% 6%
Neither 11% 8% 20% 5% 3% 3% 14% 9% 10% 12% 10% 13% 10%
Not sure 7% 4% 15% 2% 2% 3% 9% 5% 3% 1% 7% 9% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  101%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,097)  (379) (433) (285) (398) (355) (452) (325) (235) (200) (230) (430) (237)
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May 31 - June 2, 2024 - 1110 U.S. adult citizens You
3C. Comparing Traits of Biden and Trump — Honest
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 36% 33% 38% 30% 39% 38% 35% 32% 53% 35% 41%
Donald Trump 31% 37% 25% 29% 21% 35% 38% 35% 18% 24% 27%
Both equally 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 1% 2% 3% 4% 4% 1%
Neither 25% 24% 25% 29% 29% 21% 20% 27% 14% 25% 22%
Not sure 6% 3% 8% % 8% 4% 5% 3% 10% 12% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,097) (490) (607) (215) (214) (393) (275) (727) (113) (146) (111)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Joe Biden 36% 75% 27% 4% 88% 1% 33% 35% 43% 41% 37% 31% 38%
Donald Trump 31% 3% 30% 62% 1% 71% 29% 34% 30% 30% 31% 31% 31%
Both equally 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 5% 1%
Neither 25% 17% 28% 29% 8% 22% 27% 23% 22% 24% 24% 27% 22%
Not sure 6% 2% 11% 4% 2% 3% 8% 4% 3% 3% 6% 6% 7%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,097)  (376) (435)  (286) (396) (356) (450) (329) (233) (199) (230) (431) (237)
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May 31 - June 2, 2024 - 1110 U.S. adult citizens You
3D. Comparing Traits of Biden and Trump — Mentally fit
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 27% 26% 28% 20% 30% 27% 31% 24% 40% 29% 28%
Donald Trump 41% 47% 35% 31% 35% 45% 51% 48% 15% 30% 36%
Both equally 5% 5% 6% 7% 6% 4% 5% 4% 11% 3% 9%
Neither 21% 21% 22% 35% 24% 17% 11% 20% 22% 31% 19%
Not sure 6% 2% 9% % 5% % 3% 3% 13% 7% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,098) (486) (612) (214) (214) (394) (276) (729) (113) (146) (110)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Joe Biden 27% 58% 17% 5% 71% 2% 28% 24% 32% 31% 25% 23% 33%
Donald Trump 41% 6% 38% 82% 2% 94% 38% 46% 43% 41% 45% 42% 33%
Both equally 5% 10% 4% 1% 11% 1% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5%
Neither 21% 21% 32% 9% 13% 2% 23% 19% 18% 17% 18% 23% 25%
Not sure 6% 5% 9% 3% 3% 2% 7% 6% 2% 3% 7% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 98% 100% 99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,098)  (379) (433) (286) (399) (356) (452) (326) (235) (199) (229) (432) (238)
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May 31 - June 2, 2024 - 1110 U.S. adult citizens You
3E. Comparing Traits of Biden and Trump — Compassionate
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 41% 37% 45% 34% 47% 42% 41% 36% 56% 49% 49%
Donald Trump 28% 32% 24% 23% 18% 31% 37% 33% 11% 19% 25%
Both equally 5% 6% 4% 7% 6% 4% 2% 4% 5% 6% 4%
Neither 21% 22% 19% 26% 23% 18% 17% 22% 17% 21% 18%
Not sure 6% 4% 8% 10% 6% 5% 3% 5% 11% 5% 4%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,097) (489) (608) (214) (214) (396) (273) (728) (112) (148) (109)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Joe Biden 41% 81% 32% 9% 92% 5% 41% 40% 47% 46% 40% 37% 46%
Donald Trump 28% 3% 25% 58% 1% 68% 28% 28% 28% 24% 32% 28% 25%
Both equally 5% 5% 3% 6% 2% 6% 4% 6% 3% 6% 6% 4% 4%
Neither 21% 9% 29% 23% 5% 18% 21% 22% 18% 22% 14% 23% 22%
Not sure 6% 2% 11% 3% 1% 3% 7% 4% 3% 2% 8% 8% 3%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99%  101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,097)  (380) (434)  (283) (401) (353) (449) (328) (235) (201) (229) (428) (239)
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May 31 - June 2, 2024 - 1110 U.S. adult citizens You
3F. Comparing Traits of Biden and Trump — A bully
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 18% 21% 14% 10% 10% 22% 26% 21% 8% 10% 15%
Donald Trump 56% 54% 58% 56% 64% 55% 48% 51% 73% 61% 60%
Both equally 11% 12% 10% 12% 10% 9% 13% 11% 4% 16% 8%
Neither 9% 9% 9% 9% 7% 11% 9% 10% 3% 8% 12%
Not sure 7% 4% 9% 12% 8% 4% 3% 6% 12% 4% 6%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,102) (489) (613) (216) (214) (397) (275) (733) (113) (146) (110)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Joe Biden 18% 1% 17% 36% 1% 45% 17% 20% 16% 20% 19% 18% 15%
Donald Trump 56% 88% 53% 24% 97% 16% 57% 53% 58% 60% 52% 54% 61%
Both equally 11% 4% 13% 15% 1% 15% 9% 13% 11% 12% 9% 11% 10%
Neither 9% 4% 6% 19% 1% 18% 9% 12% % 5% 12% 9% 10%
Not sure 7% 2% 11% 6% 1% 5% 7% 3% 8% 3% 8% 9% 4%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100%  101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,102)  (380) (436) (286) (401) (357) (453) (328) (236) (199) (229) (433) (241)
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YouGov Survey: Reactions to Trump’s Hush-Money Conviction
May 31 - June 2, 2024 - 1110 U.S. adult citizens You
3G. Comparing Traits of Biden and Trump — A criminal
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 26% 32% 20% 17% 16% 30% 38% 31% 7% 18% 23%
Donald Trump 47% 44% 51% 47% 52% 45% 47% 43% 62% 57% 50%
Both equally 15% 16% 13% 13% 21% 14% 9% 16% 12% 13% 12%
Neither 5% 3% 6% 9% 4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% 6%
Not sure 7% 4% 10% 13% 7% % 3% 5% 16% 10% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,098) (488) (610) (215) (214) (396) (273) (728) (112) (148) (110)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Joe Biden 26% 2% 24% 54% 1% 66% 22% 31% 30% 25% 29% 26% 23%
Donald Trump 47% 88% 41% 10% 97% 2% 49% 42% 53% 56% 39% 46% 51%
Both equally 15% 5% 20% 19% 0% 19% 14% 17% 9% 10% 18% 16% 12%
Neither 5% 3% 3% 9% 1% 8% 5% 6% 4% 7% 6% 5% 3%
Not sure 7% 3% 11% 8% 0% 5% 10% 4% 4% 2% 8% 7% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,098) (383)  (435)  (280) (403) (352) (450) (327) (236) (199) (229) (429) (241)
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YouGov Survey: Reactions to Trump’s Hush-Money Conviction
May 31 - June 2, 2024 - 1110 U.S. adult citizens You
3H. Comparing Traits of Biden and Trump — Disrespectful
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 25% 30% 20% 18% 18% 28% 33% 29% 12% 16% 19%
Donald Trump 51% 47% 54% 51% 54% 51% 46% 45% 70% 61% 55%
Both equally 14% 16% 12% 14% 13% 14% 15% 16% 3% 13% 14%
Neither 6% 5% 7% 8% 8% 4% 4% 7% 3% 6% 7%
Not sure 5% 2% 7% 9% 6% 2% 2% 3% 12% 4% 6%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,098) (489) (609) (214) (214) (394) (276) (729) (111) (147) (111)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Joe Biden 25% 3% 24% 50% 1% 60% 25% 29% 19% 25% 28% 24% 22%
Donald Trump 51% 88% 45% 17% 95% 7% 49% 50% 55% 52% 48% 50% 53%
Both equally 14% 4% 17% 21% 2% 22% 15% 11% 16% 16% 14% 13% 14%
Neither 6% 3% 6% 10% 1% 7% 6% 6% 8% 6% 4% 6% 8%
Not sure 5% 2% 8% 3% 0% 4% 5% 3% 2% 2% 5% 7% 3%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,098)  (378) (434)  (286) (398) (357) (452) (327) (234) (200) (231) (429) (238)
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YouGov Survey: Reactions to Trump’s Hush-Money Conviction
May 31 - June 2, 2024 - 1110 U.S. adult citizens You
3l. Comparing Traits of Biden and Trump — Out of touch
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 41% 48% 36% 32% 33% 45% 54% 50% 14% 28% 36%
Donald Trump 28% 24% 32% 20% 29% 33% 29% 26% 41% 26% 35%
Both equally 19% 21% 16% 32% 25% 12% 9% 16% 22% 30% 15%
Neither 5% 4% 6% 7% 6% 4% 4% 4% 8% 5% 6%
Not sure 6% 3% 10% 9% 7% 5% 5% 4% 14% 11% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,099) (490) (609) (214) (214) (396) (275) (728) (114) (147) (110)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Joe Biden 41% 7% 40% 81% 3% 92% 39% 47% 43% 41% 46% 42% 37%
Donald Trump 28% 62% 20% 2% 75% 1% 26% 30% 33% 35% 27% 27% 27%
Both equally 19% 20% 25% 10% 14% 4% 20% 14% 19% 15% 17% 19% 23%
Neither 5% 6% 5% 4% 3% 1% 7% 4% 2% 5% 5% 5% 6%
Not sure 6% 5% 11% 3% 5% 2% 7% 6% 3% 4% 6% 8% 7%
Totals 99% 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,099) (379) (435)  (285) (398) (357) (451) (327) (237) (197) (231) (433) (238)
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YouGov Survey: Reactions to Trump’s Hush-Money Conviction
May 31 - June 2, 2024 - 1110 U.S. adult citizens You
3J. Comparing Traits of Biden and Trump — Forgetful
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 53% 59% 47% 45% 51% 54% 60% 61% 24% 45% 45%
Donald Trump 15% 13% 16% 12% 13% 17% 17% 13% 22% 12% 24%
Both equally 19% 22% 16% 21% 22% 17% 17% 16% 28% 28% 14%
Neither 4% 3% 5% 7% 2% 4% 3% 3% 5% 5% 4%
Not sure 9% 2% 15% 14% 12% 8% 3% 6% 21% 10% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,100) (488) (612) (215) (214) (396) (275) (729) (112) (148) (111)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Joe Biden 53% 18% 54% 90% 10% 97% 52% 56% 54% 47% 52% 58% 48%
Donald Trump 15% 32% 8% 4% 40% 1% 15% 14% 19% 24% 9% 13% 17%
Both equally 19% 31% 22% 2% 33% 1% 16% 21% 20% 15% 19% 19% 22%
Neither 4% 6% 5% 0% 6% 0% 5% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4%
Not sure 9% 13% 11% 3% 11% 1% 12% 5% 5% 9% 16% 6% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,100)  (382) (435)  (283) (402) (353) (451) (329) (235) (200) (229) (430) (241)
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YouGov Survey: Reactions to Trump’s Hush-Money Conviction
May 31 - June 2, 2024 - 1110 U.S. adult citizens You
4A. Favorability of Biden and Trump — Joe Biden
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 19% 16% 21% 10% 18% 21% 25% 16% 32% 20% 20%
Somewhat favorable 21% 19% 22% 25% 24% 19% 17% 18% 30% 27% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 12% 21% 13% 11% 4% 11% 15% 14% 13%
Very unfavorable 44% 50% 39% 36% 42% 45% 53% 53% 11% 35% 38%
Don’t know 4% 3% 5% 8% 3% 4% 2% 2% 12% 4% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,110) (493) (617) (217) (216) (399) (278) (737) (114) (148) (111)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very favorable 19% 45% 7% 3% 50% 4% 18% 17% 23% 21% 16% 19% 19%
Somewhat favorable 21% 36% 21% 3% 41% 1% 20% 22% 22% 26% 21% 16% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 10% 14% 12% 7% 6% 14% 11% 10% 9% 11% 14% 13%
Very unfavorable 44% 6% 48% 81% 3% 88% 44% 47% 44% 42% 48% 44% 42%
Don’t know 4% 2% 10% 0% 0% 1% 5% 3% 1% 2% 4% 7% 1%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,110)  (385)  (436)  (289) (404) (360) (456) (331) (238) (201) (231) (436) (242)




YouGov Survey: Reactions to Trump’s Hush-Money Conviction
May 31 - June 2, 2024 - 1110 U.S. adult citizens You
4B. Favorability of Biden and Trump — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 25% 27% 24% 15% 19% 29% 36% 31% 7% 16% 21%
Somewhat favorable 16% 18% 14% 18% 17% 16% 13% 17% 15% 13% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 10% % 16% 7% 6% 5% % 6% 15% 11%
Very unfavorable 46% 42% 50% 43% 53% 45% 45% 43% 60% 52% 48%
Don’t know 4% 3% 5% 8% 3% 4% 1% 2% 12% 4% 6%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,110) (493) (617) (217) (216) (399) (278) (737) (114) (148) (111)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very favorable 25% 4% 17% 57% 1% 62% 26% 27% 22% 24% 27% 27% 21%
Somewhat favorable 16% 5% 20% 24% 2% 28% 15% 19% 16% 12% 21% 15% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 9% 8% 9% 5% 6% 7% 9% 11% 8% 6% 7% 13%
Very unfavorable 46% 81% 45% 10% 92% 4% 48% 43% 50% 53% 42% 45% 48%
Don’t know 4% 1% 10% 0% 0% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 4% 7% 1%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,110)  (385) (436)  (289) (404) (360) (456) (331) (238) (201) (231) (436) (242)




YouGov Survey: Reactions to Trump’s Hush-Money Conviction
May 31 - June 2, 2024 - 1110 U.S. adult citizens You
5. Winner - Biden v Trump
Regardless of who you prefer, who do you think would win the presidential election if Joe Biden was the Democrat and Donald Trump was the Republican?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 35% 35% 34% 36% 40% 31% 33% 32% 53% 35% 32%
Donald Trump 41% 45% 37% 35% 32% 48% 47% 47% 21% 36% 35%
Not sure 24% 20% 29% 29% 28% 22% 20% 22% 27% 29% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,109) (493) (616) (216) (216) (399) (278) (736) (114) (148) (111)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Joe Biden 35% 71% 22% 10% 80% 6% 32% 33% 45% 42% 27% 33% 38%
Donald Trump 41% 10% 39% 78% 3% 82% 43% 41% 38% 3% 43% 44% 3%
Not sure 24% 19% 39% 12% 18% 12% 25% 27% 17% 20% 30% 23% 25%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,109)  (385) (436) (288) (404) (359) (456) (331) (237) (201) (230) (436) (242)
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YouGov Survey: Reactions to Trump’s Hush-Money Conviction
May 31 - June 2, 2024 - 1110 U.S. adult citizens You
6. Likelihood of Ordinary Defendant a Getting Fair Trial
How likely do you think it is for an ordinary defendant accused of a crime to get a fair trial in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 23% 24% 22% 20% 20% 19% 34% 24% 23% 16% 24%
Somewhat likely 41% 41% 42% 38% 43% 45% 38% 44% 34% 31% 51%
Not very likely 16% 19% 14% 19% 17% 18% 12% 16% 17% 21% 12%
Not likely at all 11% 12% 9% 9% 11% 11% 13% 9% 13% 19% 6%
Not sure 8% 3% 13% 14% 10% 7% 2% 6% 13% 13% 8%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,110) (493) (617) (217) (216) (399) (278) (737) (114) (148) (111)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very likely 23% 37% 14% 18% 44% 11% 19% 27% 28% 27% 21% 25% 19%
Somewhat likely 41% 43% 41% 40% 46% 41% 40% 42% 47% 42% 49% 36% 43%
Not very likely 16% 10% 17% 23% 6% 21% 20% 15% 11% 18% 12% 19% 15%
Not likely at all 11% 5% 15% 13% 3% 20% 12% 10% 8% 7% 11% 10% 15%
Not sure 8% 6% 13% 6% 2% 7% 10% 6% 6% 7% 7% 10% 7%
Totals 99% 101% 100%  100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,110)  (385) (436)  (289) (404) (360) (456) (331) (238) (201) (231) (436) (242)




YouGov Survey: Reactions to Trump’s Hush-Money Conviction
May 31 - June 2, 2024 - 1110 U.S. adult citizens You
7. Likelihood of Wealthy and Powerful Defendant a Getting Fair Trial
How likely do you think it is for a wealthy and powerful defendant accused of a crime to get a fair trial in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 36% 36% 37% 32% 35% 37% 41% 35% 52% 32% 35%
Somewhat likely 21% 23% 19% 23% 23% 20% 18% 22% 18% 19% 22%
Not very likely 17% 17% 17% 14% 19% 17% 18% 19% 11% 14% 15%
Not likely at all 15% 17% 13% 15% 11% 17% 15% 15% 7% 19% 17%
Not sure 11% 7% 15% 16% 12% 9% 8% 10% 12% 17% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,109) (492) (617) (216) (216) (399) (278) (736) (114) (148) (111)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very likely 36% 52% 31% 25% 57% 16% 36% 34% 43% 33% 29% 43% 35%
Somewhat likely 21% 21% 22% 20% 20% 21% 24% 20% 21% 23% 21% 20% 21%
Not very likely 17% 10% 13% 29% 9% 30% 15% 20% 16% 15% 27% 14% 15%
Not likely at all 15% 9% 17% 17% 8% 24% 13% 16% 12% 17% 12% 12% 19%
Not sure 11% 7% 18% 8% 6% 9% 12% 10% 8% 11% 11% 12% 10%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,109)  (385) (435) (289) (404) (359) (455) (331) (238) (201) (230) (436) (242)
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YouGov Survey: Reactions to Trump’s Hush-Money Conviction
May 31 - June 2, 2024 - 1110 U.S. adult citizens You
8A. Convicted Felons — Vote in presidential elections
Do you think that someone who has been convicted of a felony should be allowed to...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, they should be
allowed 48% 50% 46% 54% 51% 46% 42% 50% 54% 36% 41%
No, they should not be
allowed 32% 34% 29% 22% 30% 34% 40% 31% 23% 40% 37%
Not sure 20% 16% 24% 25% 19% 20% 18% 19% 23% 24% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,106) (490) (616) (214) (215) (399) (278) (735) (113) (148) (110)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Yes, they should be
allowed 48% 44% 43% 58% 45% 57% 46% 46% 57% 48% 52% 50% 41%
No, they should not be
allowed 32% 41% 32% 21% 42% 24% 34% 33% 27% 27% 27% 31% 40%
Not sure 20% 15% 25% 21% 13% 19% 20% 21% 17% 25% 21% 19% 19%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,106)  (384) (434) (288) (403) (359) (453) (331) (238) (200) (231) (434) (241)
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YouGov Survey: Reactions to Trump’s Hush-Money Conviction
May 31 - June 2, 2024 - 1110 U.S. adult citizens You
8B. Convicted Felons — Become president
Do you think that someone who has been convicted of a felony should be allowed to...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, they should be
allowed 34% 41% 26% 29% 29% 36% 39% 39% 17% 27% 25%
No, they should not be
allowed 49% 45% 54% 45% 53% 50% 48% 46% 66% 51% 55%
Not sure 17% 13% 20% 26% 18% 14% 12% 16% 17% 23% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,105) (492) (613) (216) (215) (397) (277) (734) (112) (148) (111)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Yes, they should be
allowed 34% 12% 33% 58% 8% 67% 29% 37% 41% 32% 39% 35% 26%
No, they should not be
allowed 49% 79% 44% 23% 85% 12% 53% 47% 48% 54% 48% 46% 53%
Not sure 17% 8% 23% 19% 7% 21% 19% 17% 11% 14% 13% 19% 21%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,105) (383) (435) (287) (401) (359) (452) (330) (238) (199) (229) (435) (242)




YouGov Survey: Reactions to Trump’s Hush-Money Conviction

May 31 - June 2, 2024 - 1110 U.S. adult citizens You
9A. Voting for Convicted Felons — President
Are there any circumstances in which you would be willing to vote for someone convicted of a felony who is running for...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, | would be willing
under certain
circumstances 44% 52% 36% 38% 38% 47% 51% 51% 22% 34% 32%
No, | not would be willing
under any
circumstances 43% 38% 48% 37% 47% 43% 43% 38% 58% 51% 47%
Not sure 13% 10% 16% 26% 15% 10% 5% 11% 20% 15% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,108) (492) (616) (216) (215) (399) (278) (736) (114) (148) (110)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Yes, | would be willing
under certain
circumstances 44% 18% 42% 74% 15% 85% 38% 49% 51% 42% 45% 47% 39%
No, | not would be willing
under any
circumstances 43% 73% 39% 14% 78% 7% 47% 39% 43% 47% 43% 41% 43%
Not sure 13% 9% 19% 13% 7% 8% 16% 11% 6% 12% 12% 12% 18%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,108)  (384) (435) (289) (404) (360) (455) (330) (238) (201) (231) (436) (240)
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YouGov Survey: Reactions to Trump’s Hush-Money Conviction

May 31 - June 2, 2024 - 1110 U.S. adult citizens You
9B. Voting for Convicted Felons — Congress
Are there any circumstances in which you would be willing to vote for someone convicted of a felony who is running for...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, | would be willing
under certain
circumstances 41% 47% 37% 40% 32% 45% 48% 47% 30% 30% 32%
No, | not would be willing
under any
circumstances 44% 42% 45% 35% 49% 44% 46% 40% 54% 48% 50%
Not sure 15% 12% 18% 25% 18% 12% 6% 13% 16% 22% 18%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,107) (493) (614) (215) (216) (399) (277) (736) (114) (146) (111)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Yes, | would be willing
under certain
circumstances 41% 21% 40% 66% 18% 74% 36% 46% 49% 36% 43% 46% 37%
No, | not would be willing
under any
circumstances 44% 69% 42% 18% 74% 14% 47% 41% 43% 50% 42% 41% 45%
Not sure 15% 10% 18% 16% 8% 12% 17% 12% 8% 14% 15% 14% 18%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,107)  (384) (434) (289) (404) (360) (453) (331) (238) (201) (230) (435) (241)
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YouGov Survey: Reactions to Trump’s Hush-Money Conviction

May 31 - June 2, 2024 - 1110 U.S. adult citizens You
9C. Voting for Convicted Felons — City council
Are there any circumstances in which you would be willing to vote for someone convicted of a felony who is running for...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, | would be willing
under certain
circumstances 43% 47% 40% 43% 38% 46% 46% 49% 32% 33% 32%
No, | not would be willing
under any
circumstances 39% 40% 39% 31% 43% 41% 41% 36% 46% 43% 49%
Not sure 17% 12% 22% 26% 19% 14% 13% 15% 22% 25% 18%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,107) (493) (614) (217) (216) (398) (276) (735) (113) (148) (111)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Yes, | would be willing
under certain
circumstances 43% 27% 42% 63% 26% 71% 37% 49% 52% 35% 48% 47% 39%
No, | not would be willing
under any
circumstances 39% 59% 36% 22% 62% 17% 43% 39% 39% 45% 35% 37% 43%
Not sure 17% 14% 22% 15% 11% 12% 20% 12% 10% 21% 16% 16% 18%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,107)  (385) (433) (289) (403) (360) (455) (331) (238) (201) (230) (434) (242)

24



YouGov Survey: Reactions to Trump’s Hush-Money Conviction
May 31 - June 2, 2024 - 1110 U.S. adult citizens You
10A. Knowledge of Candidate Legal Issues — Has Joe Biden been convicted of a crime in 2024?
As far as you know. ..
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 4% 2% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 1% 2% 8%
No 80% 83% 78% 69% 78% 83% 89% 83% 68% 81% 73%
Not sure 16% 15% 17% 27% 17% 13% 8% 13% 31% 17% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,105) (492) (613) (217) (215) (398) (275) (732) (114) (148) (111)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Yes 4% 3% 1% 7% 2% 5% 5% 3% 3% 2% 2% 6% 4%
No 80% 87% 76% 79% 95% 83% 78% 82% 87% 89% 7% 75% 86%
Not sure 16% 10% 23% 14% 3% 12% 17% 15% 10% 9% 21% 19% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,105)  (385) (433) (287) (403) (357) (452) (330) (238) (201) (228) (435) (241)
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YouGov Survey: Reactions to Trump’s Hush-Money Conviction
May 31 - June 2, 2024 - 1110 U.S. adult citizens You
10B. Knowledge of Candidate Legal Issues — Has Joe Biden been on trial for a crime in 2024?
As far as you know. ..
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 4% 2% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 1% 3% 8%
No 80% 84% 76% 66% 78% 82% 91% 83% 69% 80% 68%
Not sure 17% 14% 19% 30% 19% 14% 6% 13% 30% 18% 23%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,100) (491) (609) (216) (216) (395) (273) (728) (113) (148) (111)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Yes 4% 1% 2% 8% 1% 7% 4% 2% 5% 1% 3% 6% 3%
No 80% 88% 73% 78% 95% 81% 7% 84% 84% 90% 76% 76% 83%
Not sure 17% 11% 24% 13% 4% 12% 18% 14% 10% 9% 22% 18% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,100)  (382) (433) (285) (400) (355) (448) (331) (238) (199) (227) (434) (240)
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YouGov Survey: Reactions to Trump’s Hush-Money Conviction
May 31 - June 2, 2024 - 1110 U.S. adult citizens You
10C. Knowledge of Candidate Legal Issues — Has Donald Trump been on trial for a crime in 2024?
As far as you know. ..
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 87% 89% 85% 79% 85% 88% 94% 90% 73% 87% 82%
No 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 3% 5% 6% 4% 1%
Not sure 8% 6% 11% 15% 10% 6% 3% 5% 20% 10% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,097) (491) (606) (217) (215) (394) (271) (728) (113) (146) (110)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Yes 87% 90% 81% 89% 95% 86% 83% 92% 94% 90% 87% 84% 89%
No 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 9% 8% 1% 3% 4% 4% 6% 4%
Not sure 8% 5% 15% 4% 2% 5% 10% 7% 3% 6% 8% 10% 7%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,097)  (381) (432)  (284) (401) (356) (450) (326) (237) (198) (227) (432) (240)
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YouGov Survey: Reactions to Trump’s Hush-Money Conviction
May 31 - June 2, 2024 - 1110 U.S. adult citizens You
10D. Knowledge of Candidate Legal Issues — Has Donald Trump been convicted of a crime in 2024?
As far as you know. ..
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 81% 84% 78% 76% 7% 82% 88% 83% 75% 81% 74%
No 8% 9% 7% 7% 9% 8% 7% 9% 3% 6% 6%
Not sure 11% 7% 15% 17% 14% 10% 5% 8% 22% 13% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,107) (493) (614) (216) (216) (398) (277) (734) (114) (148) (111)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Yes 81% 92% 72% 80% 95% 78% 78% 81% 89% 83% 83% 79% 80%
No 8% 3% 9% 11% 3% 14% 9% 7% 6% 7% 5% 7% 12%
Not sure 11% 5% 19% 10% 2% 8% 13% 12% 4% 10% 13% 13% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,107)  (385) (435) (287) (404) (358) (453) (331) (238) (201) (228) (436) (242)
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YouGov Survey: Reactions to Trump’s Hush-Money Conviction
May 31 - June 2, 2024 - 1110 U.S. adult citizens

11. Heard About Trump Conviction
How much have you heard about Donald Trump recently being convicted of 34 charges in New York, including for falsifying business records to reimburse

his lawyer for payments made to an adult film actress?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 55% 60% 50% 30% 46% 61% 76% 59% 52% 38% 48%
A little 39% 36% 41% 61% 50% 28% 20% 3% 31% 51% 42%
Nothing at all 7% 4% 9% 9% 4% 10% 4% 4% 17% 11% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,109) (493) (616) (217) (215) (399) (278) (736) (114) (148) (111)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
A lot 55% 60% 45% 60% 66% 68% 49% 56% 67% 62% 54% 54% 50%
A little 39% 38% 42% 35% 33% 29% 42% 39% 31% 35% 39% 38% 42%
Nothing at alll 7% 2% 13% 4% 0% 3% 9% 5% 2% 2% 6% 8% 8%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,109)  (385) (435) (289) (404) (360) (456) (331) (238) (201) (231) (435) (242)
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YouGov Survey: Reactions to Trump’s Hush-Money Conviction

May 31 - June 2, 2024 - 1110 U.S. adult citizens You
12. Feelings on Day of Trump Conviction
Thinking about the day when Donald Trump was convicted in the hush-money case, was that. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A great day for America 18% 16% 20% 16% 23% 15% 20% 16% 20% 23% 24%
A good day for America 11% 10% 13% 14% 10% 10% 11% 11% 11% 11% 13%
Neither a good nor a bad
day for America 23% 24% 21% 34% 29% 20% 10% 21% 28% 28% 15%
A bad day for America 12% 14% 12% 9% 12% 13% 14% 14% 12% 7% 5%
A tragic day for America 26% 30% 22% 14% 13% 33% 41% 30% 13% 18% 23%
Not sure 10% 6% 13% 13% 13% 8% 5% % 15% 13% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,109) (492) (617) (216) (216) (399) (278) (737) (113) (148) (111)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
A great day for America 18% 39% 12% 1% 45% 1% 17% 17% 20% 24% 15% 16% 19%
A good day for America 11% 20% 11% 2% 24% 1% 13% 9% 12% 16% 9% 7% 16%
Neither a good nor a bad
day for America 23% 26% 25% 15% 21% 13% 23% 19% 26% 17% 22% 25% 24%
A bad day for America 12% 4% 10% 25% 3% 21% 13% 13% 10% 13% 16% 12% 9%
A tragic day for America 26% 6% 24% 52% 5% 60% 23% 32% 28% 25% 27% 29% 21%
Not sure 10% 5% 18% 5% 2% 5% 11% 9% 4% 6% 10% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,109)  (385) (436)  (288) (404) (360) (455) (331) (238) (201) (231) (436) (241)
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YouGov Survey: Reactions to Trump’s Hush-Money Conviction

May 31 - June 2, 2024 - 1110 U.S. adult citizens You
13. Feelings on Trump Conviction
How do you feel about Donald Trump’s conviction? Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Angry 26% 31% 21% 17% 19% 30% 36% 31% 8% 18% 22%
Anxious 9% 8% 10% 12% 7% 10% 7% 10% 8% 7% 6%
Confused 9% 8% 9% 9% 7% 7% 12% 10% 6% 2% 8%
Disappointed 31% 36% 26% 21% 21% 38% 39% 35% 18% 23% 25%
Happy 25% 20% 29% 24% 26% 22% 28% 20% 39% 30% 28%
Indifferent 14% 14% 14% 23% 16% 12% 7% 12% 14% 24% 11%
Relieved 25% 20% 29% 22% 25% 23% 29% 24% 30% 20% 32%
Surprised 23% 22% 23% 22% 21% 23% 24% 23% 31% 14% 20%
Vindicated 14% 13% 15% 11% 14% 16% 14% 13% 18% 12% 18%
None of these 7% 7% 7% 7% 10% 7% 4% 5% 9% 10% 13%
Not sure 7% 5% 9% 12% 7% 4% 4% 5% 14% 8% 9%
Unweighted N (1,110) (493) (617) (217) (216) (399) (278) (737) (114) (148) (111)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Angry 26% 4% 22% 54% 2% 62% 25% 33% 21% 27% 30% 23% 25%
Anxious 9% 8% 8% 11% 9% 12% 10% 9% 6% 3% 10% 10% 11%
Confused 9% 1% 6% 19% 1% 13% 12% 9% 2% 7% 11% 7% 10%
Disappointed 31% 8% 26% 61% 4% 60% 29% 35% 29% 32% 36% 28% 30%
Happy 25% 52% 16% 4% 58% 1% 26% 21% 26% 31% 24% 20% 28%
Indifferent 14% 13% 16% 14% 10% 11% 12% 14% 19% 12% 11% 17% 14%
Relieved 25% 54% 16% 2% 61% 0% 23% 24% 29% 30% 21% 20% 32%
Surprised 23% 30% 16% 22% 30% 16% 27% 21% 17% 23% 29% 21% 18%
Vindicated 14% 29% 10% 1% 36% 1% 12% 13% 18% 21% 9% 12% 15%

continued on the next page ...
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YouGov Survey: Reactions to Trump’s Hush-Money Conviction
May 31 - June 2, 2024 - 1110 U.S. adult citizens You
continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
None of these 7% 4% 11% 6% 3% 4% 7% 7% 5% 5% 4% 10% 6%
Not sure 7% 4% 13% 2% 1% 4% 9% 5% 4% 4% 8% 8% 4%
Unweighted N (1,110)  (385)  (436)  (289)  (404) (360) (456) (331) (238) (201) (231) (436)  (242)
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YouGov Survey: Reactions to Trump’s Hush-Money Conviction
May 31 - June 2, 2024 - 1110 U.S. adult citizens You
14. Did Trump Commit Hush-Money Crimes
Do you think that Donald Trump committed the crimes he was convicted of in the hush-money case?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, he did 51% 49% 54% 56% 56% 48% 46% 47% 65% 60% 54%
No, he did not 31% 36% 26% 16% 24% 38% 43% 3% 17% 18% 26%
Not sure 18% 15% 20% 28% 19% 14% 12% 16% 18% 22% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,109) (493) (616) (216) (216) (399) (278) (737) (114) (147) (111)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Yes, he did 51% 90% 46% 14% 96% 6% 50% 47% 56% 56% 47% 49% 55%
No, he did not 31% 5% 26% 67% 1% 77% 31% 33% 34% 34% 33% 29% 31%
Not sure 18% 5% 28% 20% 2% 17% 19% 20% 10% 10% 20% 21% 15%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,109)  (385) (435) (289) (404) (359) (456) (331) (238) (201) (231) (436) (241)
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YouGov Survey: Reactions to Trump’s Hush-Money Conviction
May 31 - June 2, 2024 - 1110 U.S. adult citizens You
15. How Trump is Treated by Criminal Justice System
Which comes closest to your view of how Donald Trump is treated by the criminal justice system?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More harshly than other
people 40% 48% 33% 30% 31% 46% 50% 47% 17% 31% 32%
Equally to other people 17% 20% 14% 20% 23% 14% 11% 17% 17% 22% 12%
More leniently than other
people 34% 27% 40% 32% 31% 34% 37% 31% 50% 30% 38%
Not sure 9% 6% 13% 18% 15% 5% 2% 6% 15% 17% 18%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,109) (493) (616) (216) (216) (399) (278) (737) (114) (147) (111)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
More harshly than other
people 40% 7% 36% 80% 2% 89% 35% 48% 41% 34% 43% 43% 36%
Equally to other people 17% 22% 20% 8% 25% 5% 22% 13% 16% 17% 14% 18% 18%
More leniently than other
people 34% 64% 30% 4% 70% 3% 33% 29% 39% 39% 36% 29% 36%
Not sure 9% 7% 14% 8% 3% 3% 11% 10% 3% 10% 7% 10% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,109)  (385) (435) (289) (404) (359) (456) (331) (238) (201) (231) (436) (241)
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YouGov Survey: Reactions to Trump’s Hush-Money Conviction
May 31 - June 2, 2024 - 1110 U.S. adult citizens You
16. How Trump Should be Treated by Criminal Justice System
Which comes closest to your view of how Donald Trump should be treated by the criminal justice system?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More harshly than other
people 9% 10% 9% 10% 13% 9% 5% 7% 14% 11% 18%
Equally to other people 7% 80% 75% 70% 69% 81% 88% 81% 67% 73% 65%
More leniently than other
people 5% 4% 5% 6% 8% 3% 3% 5% 7% 2% 3%
Not sure 9% 6% 11% 14% 9% 8% 4% 6% 12% 14% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,108) (492) (616) (215) (216) (399) (278) (737) (113) (147) (111)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
More harshly than other
people 9% 15% 8% 5% 12% 3% 10% 10% 6% 11% 5% 12% 8%
Equally to other people 7% 76% 76% 80% 81% 85% 71% 79% 89% 73% 84% 74% 81%
More leniently than other
people 5% 5% 2% 8% 4% 8% 8% 3% 2% 6% 4% 6% 3%
Not sure 9% 4% 15% 6% 2% 5% 11% 8% 3% 10% 7% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,108)  (385) (434) (289) (404) (359) (456) (330) (238) (201) (231) (435) (241)
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YouGov Survey: Reactions to Trump’s Hush-Money Conviction

May 31 - June 2, 2024 - 1110 U.S. adult citizens You
17. Confidence in Criminal Justice System Post-Conviction
Does Donald Trump’s conviction in the hush-money trial make you...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More confident in the
criminal justice system 22% 22% 22% 16% 24% 22% 26% 20% 33% 20% 24%
As confident in the
criminal justice system
as you were before 26% 27% 25% 34% 31% 23% 18% 25% 28% 30% 27%
Less confident in the
criminal justice system 37% 42% 33% 27% 27% 44% 48% 45% 17% 24% 23%
Not sure 14% 9% 19% 22% 19% 10% 8% 9% 22% 26% 26%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,108) (492) (616) (217) (216) (398) (277) (735) (114) (148) (111)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
More confident in the
criminal justice system 22% 48% 14% 3% 52% 2% 22% 20% 27% 27% 18% 22% 23%
As confident in the
criminal justice system
as you were before 26% 37% 26% 15% 38% 7% 23% 28% 30% 29% 27% 25% 26%
Less confident in the
criminal justice system 37% 7% 35% 73% 4% 84% 38% 39% 37% 32% 43% 39% 33%
Not sure 14% 8% 25% 9% 6% 7% 16% 13% 6% 12% 11% 15% 18%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,108)  (384) (435) (289) (403) (360) (455) (331) (237) (200) (230) (436) (242)
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YouGov Survey: Reactions to Trump’s Hush-Money Conviction
May 31 - June 2, 2024 - 1110 U.S. adult citizens You
18A. Trump Treated Fairly or Unfairly — The jury
In the hush-money case against Donald Trump, do you think the following has been...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Biased against Trump 36% 41% 32% 28% 28% 41% 46% 44% 14% 25% 26%
Fair to Trump 41% 41% 41% 33% 47% 42% 40% 37% 59% 42% 41%
Biased in favor of Trump 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 3% 3%
Not sure 21% 16% 25% 34% 24% 16% 13% 18% 23% 30% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,109) (493) (616) (217) (216) (398) (278) (736) (114) (148) (111)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Biased against Trump 36% 5% 33% 75% 3% 82% 35% 38% 38% 36% 43% 37% 29%
Fair to Trump 41% 76% 38% 6% 85% 2% 40% 39% 47% 50% 36% 38% 42%
Biased in favor of Trump 2% 4% 1% 1% 3% 0% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2%
Not sure 21% 15% 28% 19% 9% 15% 22% 21% 14% 13% 19% 22% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,109)  (384) (436) (289) (403) (360) (456) (331) (238) (200) (231) (436) (242)
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YouGov Survey: Reactions to Trump’s Hush-Money Conviction
May 31 - June 2, 2024 - 1110 U.S. adult citizens You
18B. Trump Treated Fairly or Unfairly — The judge
In the hush-money case against Donald Trump, do you think the following has been...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Biased against Trump 38% 45% 32% 29% 26% 44% 53% 46% 17% 28% 30%
Fair to Trump 40% 38% 41% 30% 44% 42% 39% 38% 55% 33% 40%
Biased in favor of Trump 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% 1% 2% 4% 4% 4%
Not sure 20% 14% 25% 37% 25% 12% 7% 15% 24% 35% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,110) (493) (617) (217) (216) (399) (278) (737) (114) (148) (111)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Biased against Trump 38% 8% 34% 78% 5% 87% 35% 43% 41% 36% 41% 42% 32%
Fair to Trump 40% 76% 33% 6% 84% 3% 39% 38% 44% 49% 38% 37% 39%
Biased in favor of Trump 2% 4% 2% 1% 4% 0% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3%
Not sure 20% 12% 30% 15% 7% 11% 23% 17% 12% 13% 19% 19% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,110)  (385) (436)  (289) (404) (360) (456) (331) (238) (201) (231) (436) (242)
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YouGov Survey: Reactions to Trump’s Hush-Money Conviction
May 31 - June 2, 2024 - 1110 U.S. adult citizens You
18C. Trump Treated Fairly or Unfairly — The prosecution
In the hush-money case against Donald Trump, do you think the following has been...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Biased against Trump 46% 53% 39% 38% 36% 49% 58% 55% 16% 31% 39%
Fair to Trump 37% 37% 38% 31% 42% 39% 35% 33% 59% 40% 34%
Biased in favor of Trump 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2%
Not sure 15% 9% 21% 28% 18% 11% 6% 11% 21% 27% 24%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,109) (492) (617) (217) (216) (399) (277) (737) (114) (148) (110)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Biased against Trump 46% 13% 44% 84% 8% 91% 43% 48% 52% 42% 52% 47% 40%
Fair to Trump 37% 70% 35% 4% 80% 3% 37% 35% 40% 44% 33% 35% 38%
Biased in favor of Trump 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2%
Not sure 15% 14% 21% 10% 10% 5% 17% 15% 7% 13% 14% 15% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,109)  (385) (435) (289) (404) (359) (456) (331) (237) (201) (231) (435) (242)
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YouGov Survey: Reactions to Trump’s Hush-Money Conviction
May 31 - June 2, 2024 - 1110 U.S. adult citizens You
18D. Trump Treated Fairly or Unfairly — The media
In the hush-money case against Donald Trump, do you think the following has been...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Biased against Trump 47% 54% 40% 44% 40% 50% 53% 55% 17% 36% 41%
Fair to Trump 25% 26% 24% 19% 33% 27% 21% 21% 41% 28% 28%
Biased in favor of Trump 10% 9% 10% 9% 7% 11% 11% 9% 14% 8% 13%
Not sure 18% 10% 26% 28% 20% 13% 15% 15% 29% 27% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,110) (493) (617) (217) (216) (399) (278) (737) (114) (148) (111)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Biased against Trump 47% 12% 46% 86% % 91% 44% 51% 50% 45% 52% 49% 40%
Fair to Trump 25% 48% 23% 3% 53% 2% 25% 25% 28% 29% 20% 26% 27%
Biased in favor of Trump 10% 18% 9% 1% 20% 1% 11% 7% 11% 9% 9% 9% 10%
Not sure 18% 22% 22% 10% 21% 6% 19% 17% 11% 17% 20% 16% 22%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,110)  (385) (436) (289) (404) (360) (456) (331) (238) (201) (231) (436) (242)




YouGov Survey: Reactions to Trump’s Hush-Money Conviction
May 31 - June 2, 2024 - 1110 U.S. adult citizens You
19. Will Trump Serve Time in Prison
Do you think that Donald Trump will serve time in prison for his conviction in the hush-money trial?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Definitely 5% 4% 6% 3% 8% 5% 3% 3% 10% 7% 8%
Probably 10% 12% 8% 17% 13% 7% 5% 9% 19% 8% 6%
Probably not 44% 41% 47% 37% 43% 45% 50% 46% 37% 42% 43%
Definitely not 21% 26% 17% 22% 17% 22% 23% 22% 13% 22% 20%
Not sure 20% 18% 23% 22% 19% 21% 20% 20% 21% 21% 23%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,109) (492) (617) (217) (216) (398) (278) (736) (114) (148) (111)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Definitely 5% 10% 2% 2% 9% 1% 6% 4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 2%
Probably 10% 13% 9% 7% 10% 7% 9% 9% 9% 8% 8% 11% 12%
Probably not 44% 54% 40% 39% 55% 36% 45% 43% 48% 41% 51% 39% 47%
Definitely not 21% 14% 18% 32% 15% 34% 20% 21% 27% 23% 15% 24% 20%
Not sure 20% 10% 31% 20% 10% 22% 21% 23% 13% 22% 21% 21% 18%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,109)  (384) (436) (289) (403) (360) (455) (331) (238) (201) (231) (435) (242)




YouGov Survey: Reactions to Trump’s Hush-Money Conviction
May 31 - June 2, 2024 - 1110 U.S. adult citizens You
20. Should Trump Serve Time in Prison
Do you think that Donald Trump should serve time in prison for his conviction in the hush-money trial?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Definitely 32% 26% 38% 29% 37% 33% 29% 27% 48% 35% 43%
Probably 14% 16% 13% 24% 15% 12% 7% 14% 14% 20% 7%
Probably not 9% 10% 9% 11% 8% 8% 11% 9% 10% 10% 11%
Definitely not 34% 41% 28% 21% 27% 41% 45% 42% 10% 22% 26%
Not sure 10% 7% 13% 15% 12% 6% 8% 8% 17% 13% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,109) (492) (617) (217) (216) (398) (278) (736) (114) (148) (111)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Definitely 32% 62% 28% 3% 66% 0% 35% 30% 27% 36% 28% 32% 33%
Probably 14% 26% 13% 4% 23% 2% 12% 12% 19% 15% 13% 12% 19%
Probably not 9% 4% 12% 12% 6% 8% 9% 9% 13% 7% 8% 12% 9%
Definitely not 34% 3% 32% 71% 1% 84% 32% 39% 36% 36% 41% 33% 28%
Not sure 10% 5% 15% 9% 4% 6% 11% 10% 4% 6% 11% 12% 10%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,109)  (385) (436) (288) (404) (359) (456) (331) (237) (201) (231) (435) (242)
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YouGov Survey: Reactions to Trump’s Hush-Money Conviction
May 31 - June 2, 2024 - 1110 U.S. adult citizens You
21. Trump Hush Money Trial Overturn
Do you think the verdict of the hush-money trial will be overturned on appeal?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Definitely 19% 24% 15% 12% 12% 21% 30% 21% 16% 14% 15%
Probably 26% 28% 23% 20% 30% 27% 25% 27% 17% 28% 24%
Probably not 20% 20% 20% 28% 17% 18% 17% 20% 19% 22% 16%
Definitely not 7% 6% 8% 2% 7% 8% 9% 7% 12% 4% 5%
Not sure 28% 21% 35% 37% 33% 25% 19% 25% 36% 33% 40%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,109) (493) (616) (217) (216) (399) (277) (736) (114) (148) (111)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Definitely 19% 8% 13% 38% 6% 46% 17% 22% 21% 19% 18% 21% 18%
Probably 26% 23% 29% 25% 18% 26% 27% 29% 20% 23% 28% 27% 24%
Probably not 20% 30% 18% 12% 35% 8% 16% 19% 33% 25% 15% 20% 21%
Definitely not % 14% 4% 3% 17% 1% 7% 7% % 8% 6% 7% %
Not sure 28% 26% 36% 21% 25% 19% 33% 22% 19% 24% 34% 26% 30%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99%  101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,109)  (384) (436) (289) (403) (360) (456) (330) (238) (201) (230) (436) (242)
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YouGov Survey: Reactions to Trump’s Hush-Money Conviction

May 31 - June 2, 2024 - 1110 U.S. adult citizens You
22. Importance of Conviction in Election
Among events in the 2024 election so far, is Donald Trump’s hush-money conviction...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The most important 8% 9% 8% 9% 5% 9% 12% 8% 13% 8% 10%
Very important 28% 27% 29% 21% 39% 26% 25% 25% 44% 27% 23%
Somewhat important 22% 23% 21% 29% 17% 21% 19% 22% 18% 18% 26%
Not very important 12% 13% 11% 13% 10% 13% 12% 15% 2% 9% 11%
Not at all important 19% 22% 17% 8% 17% 22% 28% 21% 12% 17% 18%
Not sure 11% 6% 15% 20% 12% 9% 6% 9% 12% 21% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 102% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,108) (492) (616) (216) (216) (398) (278) (735) (114) (148) (111)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
The most important 8% 13% 6% 7% 13% 7% 9% 9% 8% 7% 7% 10% 8%
Very important 28% 45% 20% 18% 48% 12% 29% 28% 26% 31% 25% 25% 32%
Somewhat important 22% 29% 22% 13% 29% 12% 22% 20% 24% 26% 21% 21% 19%
Not very important 12% 6% 13% 18% 6% 21% 12% 12% 15% 9% 18% 11% 10%
Not at all important 19% 2% 21% 36% 1% 41% 16% 23% 19% 19% 16% 22% 18%
Not sure 11% 6% 19% 8% 4% 6% 13% 9% % 7% 12% 11% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100%  101% 99% 101% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,108)  (384) (435)  (289) (404) (359) (454) (331) (238) (201) (231) (434) (242)
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YouGov Survey: Reactions to Trump’s Hush-Money Conviction
May 31 - June 2, 2024 - 1110 U.S. adult citizens You
23. Republican Party Support Trump if Convicted
Do you think the Republican Party should still support Donald Trump as the party’s nominee, despite his recent conviction?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, it should support him 39% 44% 34% 28% 32% 43% 51% 47% 13% 28% 31%
No, it should not support
him 47% 44% 50% 45% 54% 46% 44% 42% 65% 53% 52%
Not sure 14% 11% 16% 27% 14% 11% 6% 11% 22% 19% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,104) (491) (613) (217) (215) (397) (275) (733) (112) (148) (111)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Yes, it should support him 39% 9% 35% 76% 3% 90% 37% 42% 42% 37% 47% 39% 33%
No, it should not support
him 47% 84% 41% 13% 92% 2% 50% 45% 46% 53% 41% 45% 53%
Not sure 14% 7% 23% 11% 5% 8% 13% 13% 13% 10% 12% 17% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,104)  (385) (432) (287) (404) (358) (455) (326) (238) (201) (229) (432) (242)
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YouGov Survey: Reactions to Trump’s Hush-Money Conviction

May 31 - June 2, 2024 - 1110 U.S. adult citizens You
24. Trump Allowed To Serve as President
Do you think Donald Trump should be allowed to serve as president again in the future, given his recent felony conviction?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, he should be allowed 42% 51% 34% 30% 39% 47% 50% 51% 15% 32% 29%
No, he should not be
allowed 47% 41% 53% 48% 50% 45% 47% 41% 68% 55% 54%
Not sure 11% 8% 13% 22% 11% 8% 3% 8% 17% 13% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,108) (492) (616) (216) (215) (399) (278) (736) (113) (148) (111)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Yes, he should be allowed 42% 10% 41% 78% 6% 94% 39% 44% 50% 40% 47% 45% 35%
No, he should not be
allowed 47% 85% 42% 12% 91% 2% 51% 44% 44% 49% 44% 44% 54%
Not sure 11% 5% 17% 9% 3% 4% 10% 12% 6% 11% 9% 12% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,108)  (383) (436) (289) (404) (360) (456) (330) (237) (201) (231) (435) (241)
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YouGov Survey: Reactions to Trump’s Hush-Money Conviction
May 31 - June 2, 2024 - 1110 U.S. adult citizens You
25. Hush-Money Verdict Cause Vote Reconsideration
Has Donald Trump’s conviction in the hush-money trial caused you to reconsider your vote in the 2024 presidential election?
Among registered voters
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, it has 7% 7% % 14% 11% 5% 3% 6% * 11% *
No, it has not 93% 93% 93% 86% 89% 95% 97% 94% * 89% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (957) (432) (525) (143) (170) (376) (268) (654) (95) (114) (94)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, it has % 8% 8% 5% 6% 4% 7% 9% 4% 9% 5% 7% 8%
No, it has not 93% 92% 92% 95% 94% 96% 93% 91% 96% 91% 95% 93% 92%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (957) (360) (332) (265) (398) (352) (368) (292) (227) (183) (206) (361) (207)
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YouGov Survey: Reactions to Trump’s Hush-Money Conviction

May 31 - June 2, 2024 - 1110 U.S. adult citizens You
26. How Reconsider Trump Vote
Has Donald Trump’s conviction in the hush-money trial made you...?
Among registered voters
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

More likely to vote for

Trump 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% * 3% *
Less likely to vote for

Trump 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 2% 3% * 3% *
Neither 2% 2% 2% 8% 2% 1% 0% 1% * 5% *
Not asked - said it hadn’t

caused them to

reconsider 93% 93% 93% 86% 89% 95% 97% 94% * 89% *
Not sure 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% * 0% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (957) (432) (525) (143) (170) (376) (268) (654) (95) (114) (94)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

More likely to vote for

Trump 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2%
Less likely to vote for

Trump 3% 5% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4%
Neither 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2%
Not asked - said it hadn’t

caused them to

reconsider 93% 92% 92% 95% 94% 96% 93% 91% 96% 91% 95% 93% 92%
Not sure 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Totals 100%  101%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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May 31 - June 2, 2024 - 1110 U.S. adult citizens You
continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Unweighted N (957) (360) (332) (265) (398) (352) (368) (292) (227) (183) (206) (361) (207)
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YouGov Survey: Reactions to Trump’s Hush-Money Conviction

May 31 - June 2, 2024 - 1110 U.S. adult citizens You
27. Effect of Trump Conviction on Election Outcome
Do you think that Donald Trump’s conviction in the hush-money trial will. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increase his chances of
winning the election 30% 38% 24% 22% 23% 35% 39% 35% 19% 25% 18%
Decrease his chances of
winning the election 25% 24% 26% 29% 35% 19% 20% 26% 29% 22% 19%
Have no effect on his
chances of winning the
election 25% 24% 25% 26% 23% 26% 23% 23% 25% 29% 27%
Not sure 20% 14% 25% 23% 20% 19% 18% 16% 26% 24% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,109) (492) (617) (216) (216) (399) (278) (736) (114) (148) (111)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Increase his chances of
winning the election 30% 11% 30% 53% 8% 64% 29% 33% 32% 29% 34% 29% 31%
Decrease his chances of
winning the election 25% 41% 21% 13% 45% 8% 28% 19% 30% 32% 21% 25% 24%
Have no effect on his
chances of winning the
election 25% 30% 23% 20% 29% 19% 23% 24% 28% 18% 25% 25% 29%
Not sure 20% 19% 26% 14% 19% 9% 20% 24% 9% 20% 20% 21% 16%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,109) (384) (436) (289) (404) (360) (456) (331) (237) (201) (231) (436) (241)

50



YouGov Survey: Reactions to Trump’s Hush-Money Conviction
May 31 - June 2, 2024 - 1110 U.S. adult citizens You
28A. Morality of Actions — Cheating on your spouse
Do you think that the following is immoral?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 86% 86% 85% 83% 85% 86% 89% 88% 78% 83% 86%
No % 9% 6% 9% 7% 8% 6% 6% 12% 9% 8%
Not sure 7% 5% 8% 8% 8% 6% 5% 6% 11% 8% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,100) (489) (611) (217) (215) (394) (274) (732) (113) (145) (110)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Yes 86% 90% 84% 83% 91% 85% 86% 87% 85% 82% 88% 85% 88%
No % 7% 5% 11% 5% 9% 8% 6% 10% 9% 5% 8% 8%
Not sure 7% 3% 11% 6% 3% 6% 6% 7% 6% 9% 7% 7% 4%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,100)  (382) (431) (287) (400) (358) (453) (326) (236) (199) (230) (431) (240)
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May 31 - June 2, 2024 - 1110 U.S. adult citizens You
28B. Morality of Actions — Having sex with a porn star
Do you think that the following is immoral?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 41% 35% 46% 33% 41% 43% 44% 40% 35% 47% 41%
No 47% 54% 41% 50% 46% 48% 44% 48% 44% 41% 50%
Not sure 12% 11% 14% 17% 13% 9% 12% 11% 21% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,102) (489) (613) (216) (215) (394) (277) (735) (113) (145) (109)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Yes 41% 41% 41% 40% 41% 41% 44% 44% 35% 33% 43% 44% 38%
No 47% 49% 46% 46% 50% 50% 43% 47% 56% 51% 44% 45% 51%
Not sure 12% 10% 13% 14% 9% 9% 14% 10% 9% 16% 13% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,102)  (381) (433) (288) (400) (359) (455) (326) (236) (200) (230) (433) (239)
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YouGov Survey: Reactions to Trump’s Hush-Money Conviction
May 31 - June 2, 2024 - 1110 U.S. adult citizens You
28C. Morality of Actions — Paying someone to remain silent about an affair
Do you think that the following is immoral?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 67% 63% 70% 69% 70% 66% 63% 64% 73% 70% 74%
No 22% 28% 17% 18% 17% 26% 26% 25% 13% 21% 18%
Not sure 11% 9% 13% 13% 13% 8% 11% 11% 14% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,101) (489) (612) (217) (214) (393) (277) (735) (112) (144) (110)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Yes 67% 85% 63% 51% 88% 42% 2% 63% 62% 65% 64% 69% 67%
No 22% 11% 22% 36% 7% 43% 19% 24% 29% 24% 24% 20% 24%
Not sure 11% 4% 15% 13% 5% 15% 9% 13% 9% 11% 11% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,101)  (381) (432) (288) (399) (359) (455) (325) (236) (200) (230) (431) (240)




YouGov Survey: Reactions to Trump’s Hush-Money Conviction
May 31 - June 2, 2024 - 1110 U.S. adult citizens You
28D. Morality of Actions — Falsifying business records
Do you think that the following is immoral?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 78% 77% 79% 77% 81% 77% 7% 77% 72% 85% 84%
No 12% 16% 9% 12% 9% 16% 11% 13% 16% 6% 11%
Not sure 10% 7% 12% 11% 10% % 11% 10% 12% 9% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,101) (490) (611) (216) (215) (395) (275) (734) (113) (144) (110)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Yes 78% 93% 73% 68% 96% 65% 7% 79% 82% 73% 80% 75% 85%
No 12% 5% 14% 18% 3% 21% 12% 12% 11% 14% 10% 15% 8%
Not sure 10% 2% 13% 14% 1% 14% 11% 9% 6% 12% 10% 9% 7%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,101)  (381) (431) (289) (400) (360) (453) (327) (236) (200) (230) (432) (239)




YouGov Survey: Reactions to Trump’s Hush-Money Conviction
May 31 - June 2, 2024 - 1110 U.S. adult citizens You
28E. Morality of Actions — Paying someone to remain silent about an issue that may affect the outcome of an election
Do you think that the following is immoral?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 71% 68% 74% 75% 71% 69% 70% 69% 7% 71% 79%
No 18% 22% 14% 15% 13% 23% 18% 19% 12% 17% 16%
Not sure 12% 10% 13% 11% 17% 8% 12% 12% 12% 13% 6%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,098) (488) (610) (217) (214) (393) (274) (732) (112) (144) (110)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Yes 71% 93% 65% 54% 94% 46% 74% 67% 67% 71% 69% 70% 74%
No 18% 6% 19% 29% 4% 36% 14% 20% 24% 15% 18% 19% 17%
Not sure 12% 1% 16% 18% 2% 18% 11% 13% 9% 14% 13% 11% 8%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,098)  (381) (431)  (286) (399) (358) (453) (325) (235) (200) (230) (430) (238)
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29A. Legality of Actions — Cheating on your spouse
Do you think that the following should be illegal?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 26% 23% 29% 33% 25% 22% 26% 23% 28% 39% 25%
No 61% 64% 58% 47% 61% 69% 62% 66% 54% 46% 56%
Not sure 13% 13% 13% 21% 14% 9% 12% 11% 18% 15% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,098) (488) (610) (217) (215) (394) (272) (726) (113) (148) (111)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Yes 26% 28% 25% 26% 25% 24% 32% 24% 19% 19% 23% 31% 26%
No 61% 59% 58% 66% 64% 69% 54% 65% 72% 66% 65% 57% 60%
Not sure 13% 13% 18% 8% 11% 8% 14% 10% 10% 15% 13% 12% 14%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,098)  (380) (431) (287) (400) (857) (451) (326) (237) (197) (228) (431) (242)
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May 31 - June 2, 2024 - 1110 U.S. adult citizens You
29B. Legality of Actions — Having sex with a porn star
Do you think that the following should be illegal?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 13% 10% 15% 16% 14% 9% 14% 12% 15% 15% 13%
No 75% 81% 70% 67% 74% 81% 76% 79% 66% 68% 71%
Not sure 12% 9% 15% 17% 12% 10% 11% 9% 19% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,102) (490) (612) (217) (216) (395) (274) (730) (113) (148) (111)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Yes 13% 14% 14% 10% 13% 9% 15% 11% 11% 11% 12% 14% 12%
No 75% 76% 68% 83% 78% 85% 72% 7% 84% 80% 74% 75% 73%
Not sure 12% 10% 18% 7% 9% 6% 13% 11% 5% 9% 14% 11% 14%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,102)  (381) (433)  (288) (400) (359) (453) (327) (237) (199) (230) (432) (241)




YouGov Survey: Reactions to Trump’s Hush-Money Conviction
May 31 - June 2, 2024 - 1110 U.S. adult citizens You
29C. Legality of Actions — Paying someone to remain silent about an affair
Do you think that the following should be illegal?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 37% 34% 39% 46% 36% 32% 36% 34% 38% 47% 42%
No 48% 55% 41% 32% 49% 56% 50% 52% 41% 40% 40%
Not sure 16% 11% 19% 22% 15% 12% 14% 15% 21% 13% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,098) (488) (610) (215) (216) (394) (273) (729) (112) (146) (111)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Yes 37% 52% 35% 21% 50% 15% 42% 33% 30% 36% 33% 36% 41%
No 48% 34% 46% 65% 35% 71% 43% 53% 57% 49% 48% 49% 44%
Not sure 16% 14% 18% 14% 15% 14% 15% 14% 13% 15% 19% 14% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,098)  (380) (430) (288) (399) (358) (452) (325) (236) (198) (229) (429) (242)
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YouGov Survey: Reactions to Trump’s Hush-Money Conviction
May 31 - June 2, 2024 - 1110 U.S. adult citizens You
29D. Legality of Actions — Falsifying business records
Do you think that the following should be illegal?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 78% 76% 81% 75% 84% 76% 78% 78% 76% 79% 81%
No 10% 12% 9% 11% 6% 14% 10% 10% 10% 11% 11%
Not sure 11% 12% 11% 14% 10% 10% 12% 11% 14% 10% 8%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,099) (488) (611) (217) (214) (396) (272) (728) (114) (147) (110)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Yes 78% 89% 76% 69% 93% 64% 7% 78% 82% 75% 81% 7% 80%
No 10% 7% 9% 16% 4% 19% 10% 11% 13% 13% 7% 13% 8%
Not sure 11% 3% 15% 15% 3% 17% 13% 11% 5% 12% 12% 10% 11%
Totals 99% 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,099)  (381) (431)  (287) (399) (358) (452) (326) (237) (199) (229) (430) (241)
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YouGov Survey: Reactions to Trump’s Hush-Money Conviction
May 31 - June 2, 2024 - 1110 U.S. adult citizens You
29E. Legality of Actions — Paying someone to remain silent about an issue that may affect the outcome of an election
Do you think that the following should be illegal?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 61% 54% 68% 68% 64% 58% 57% 59% 61% 70% 67%
No 24% 30% 19% 18% 20% 31% 26% 26% 23% 19% 22%
Not sure 15% 16% 13% 15% 16% 12% 17% 15% 16% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,105) (491) (614) (217) (216) (397) (275) (732) (114) (148) (111)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Yes 61% 85% 56% 41% 90% 28% 65% 57% 60% 60% 59% 60% 66%
No 24% 10% 24% 39% 6% 50% 19% 28% 29% 23% 29% 25% 19%
Not sure 15% 4% 19% 20% 4% 22% 15% 15% 11% 17% 12% 15% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,105)  (383) (434)  (288) (402) (359) (455) (328) (237) (200) (230) (433) (242)
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YouGov Survey: Reactions to Trump’s Hush-Money Conviction
May 31 - June 2, 2024 - 1110 U.S. adult citizens You
30A. Actions of Donald Trump — Had an affair with porn star Stormy Daniels in 2006
Do you think that Donald Trump did the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Definitely 42% 39% 45% 35% 45% 46% 39% 39% 57% 48% 35%
Probably 22% 23% 20% 29% 18% 19% 22% 24% 9% 22% 21%
Probably not 11% 15% 6% 8% 12% 10% 13% 12% 9% 6% 11%
Definitely not 8% 8% 8% 3% 6% 10% 12% 9% 3% 5% 8%
Not sure 18% 16% 21% 25% 20% 16% 14% 17% 22% 20% 25%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,109) (493) (616) (217) (216) (399) (277) (737) (113) (148) (111)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Definitely 42% 76% 35% 12% 85% 7% 42% 38% 48% 45% 36% 43% 43%
Probably 22% 13% 22% 31% 11% 30% 19% 27% 22% 21% 27% 20% 18%
Probably not 11% 1% 12% 19% 1% 23% 12% 9% 10% 10% 13% 7% 15%
Definitely not 8% 2% 8% 14% 1% 19% 7% 9% 8% 7% 6% 10% 7%
Not sure 18% 8% 23% 24% 2% 21% 20% 17% 13% 16% 18% 21% 17%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,109)  (384) (436) (289) (404) (360) (455) (331) (238) (201) (231) (435) (242)
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YouGov Survey: Reactions to Trump’s Hush-Money Conviction
May 31 - June 2, 2024 - 1110 U.S. adult citizens You
30B. Actions of Donald Trump — Directed money to be paid to Stormy Daniels to remain silent about their affair
Do you think that Donald Trump did the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Definitely 44% 41% 46% 35% 49% 46% 41% 40% 60% 51% 36%
Probably 19% 19% 19% 26% 16% 17% 19% 21% 8% 16% 21%
Probably not 11% 15% % 9% 10% 13% 11% 13% 7% 7% %
Definitely not 10% 11% 8% 6% 6% 12% 14% 12% 3% 5% 10%
Not sure 17% 14% 20% 25% 19% 12% 15% 14% 23% 21% 25%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,093) (490) (603) (217) (214) (392) (270) (726) (113) (145) (109)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Definitely 44% 79% 38% 9% 89% 6% 44% 38% 50% 45% 36% 44% 49%
Probably 19% 11%  20%  27% 9% 25% 14% 24% 24% 19% 23% 21%  11%
Probably not 11% 1% 12% 21% 1% 24% 13% 9% 9% 10% 13% 7% 16%
Definitely not 10% 2% 8% 20% 0% 24% 9% 12% 8% 11% 8% 11% 8%
Not sure 17% % 21%  23% 1% 21% 19% 17% 9% 15% 20% 17%  16%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,093)  (379) (431) (283) (398) (356) (448) (326) (235) (200) (228) (427) (238)
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YouGov Survey: Reactions to Trump’s Hush-Money Conviction
May 31 - June 2, 2024 - 1110 U.S. adult citizens You
30C. Actions of Donald Trump — Falsified business records to conceal money paid to Stormy Daniels to remain silent about their affair
Do you think that Donald Trump did the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Definitely 42% 41% 43% 33% 46% 46% 41% 39% 57% 49% 35%
Probably 14% 13% 16% 28% 15% 8% 10% 14% 11% 17% 18%
Probably not 12% 13% 10% 10% 12% 12% 12% 14% 8% 5% 11%
Definitely not 15% 19% 12% 6% 8% 20% 26% 19% 5% 8% 13%
Not sure 17% 14% 19% 23% 19% 15% 11% 14% 20% 22% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,106) (493) (613) (217) (216) (397) (276) (735) (113) (147) (111)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Definitely 42% 79% 3% 7% 88% 2% 44% 37% 45% 45% 38% 40% 47%
Probably 14% 11%  17%  16% 9% 11% 12% 16% 17% 13% 15% 17%  10%
Probably not 12% 1% 10% 24% 2% 25% 14% 10% 11% 11% 14% 9% 14%
Definitely not 15% 2% 15% 30% 0% 41% 12% 18% 18% 18% 16% 16% 12%
Not sure 17% % 21%  22% 1% 21% 17% 18% 10% 13% 17% 18%  17%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,106)  (384) (433) (289) (404) (360) (454) (331) (238) (201) (231) (434) (240)
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YouGov Survey: Reactions to Trump’s Hush-Money Conviction
May 31 - June 2, 2024 - 1110 U.S. adult citizens You
30D. Actions of Donald Trump — Attempted to conceal damaging information and unlawful activity during the 2016 election
Do you think that Donald Trump did the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Definitely 41% 38% 44% 34% 42% 44% 41% 37% 57% 47% 37%
Probably 14% 13% 14% 24% 15% 9% 9% 14% 10% 16% 18%
Probably not 11% 13% 10% 8% 12% 12% 13% 13% 4% 8% 13%
Definitely not 18% 21% 16% 12% 11% 23% 26% 22% 11% 10% 10%
Not sure 16% 14% 17% 22% 20% 12% 10% 14% 17% 19% 22%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,105) (493) (612) (217) (216) (396) (276) (734) (114) (147) (110)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Definitely 41% 7% 36% 6% 87% 4% 40% 37% 46% 43% 36% 40% 45%
Probably 14% 13%  16%  12%  10% 10% 13% 14% 14% 15% 14% 15%  12%
Probably not 11% 3% 1% 21% 2% 24% 12% 13% 10% 12% 15% %  12%
Definitely not 18% 2% 16% 40% 0% 46% 17% 20% 20% 17% 19% 20% 16%
Not sure 16% 6% 21% 21% 1% 17% 17% 16% 10% 13% 17% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,105)  (384) (434) (287) (403) (359) (454) (329) (237) (201) (231) (432) (241)




YouGov Survey: Reactions to Trump’s Hush-Money Conviction
May 31 - June 2, 2024 - 1110 U.S. adult citizens

31. Number of Trump Pending Cases
As far as you know, in how many cases is Donald Trump currently facing criminal charges — aside from the hush-money case that ended with his recent

You

conviction?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
0 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2%
1 3% 3% 3% 6% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2%
2 9% 9% 8% 6% 6% 10% 11% 9% 12% 4% 4%
3 19% 24% 14% 9% 19% 21% 26% 21% 13% 12% 20%
4 8% 9% 7% 6% 6% 9% 11% 8% 8% 10% 6%
5 or more 23% 21% 25% 20% 23% 24% 22% 21% 25% 29% 22%
Not sure 37% 32% 41% 50% 42% 32% 27% 35% 38% 40% 43%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,105) (491) (614) (217) (214) (398) (276) (733) (114) (147) (111)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
0 2% 0% 0% 5% 0% 5% 3% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2%
1 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 4% 6% 2% 1%
2 9% 9% 7% 10% 10% 9% 7% 10% 12% 4% 9% 10% 9%
3 19% 28% 15% 13% 35% 16% 17% 17% 28% 27% 14% 18% 19%
4 8% 9% 6% 9% 10% 13% 7% 11% 8% 5% 8% 7% 13%
5 or more 23% 24% 25% 18% 20% 20% 27% 19% 23% 24% 16% 26% 23%
Not sure 37% 27% 43% 41% 22% 35% 37% 41% 25% 35% 45% 35% 34%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,105)  (385) (432) (288) (404) (357) (454) (330) (238) (201) (229) (434) (241)
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YouGov Survey: Reactions to Trump’s Hush-Money Conviction
May 31 - June 2, 2024 - 1110 U.S. adult citizens

32. Future President Convictions
Donald Trump is the first U.S. president to be convicted of a crime, either while in office or afterwards. Do you think that in the future, other U.S. presidents

will ever be convicted of a crime?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Definitely 17% 18% 15% 18% 15% 16% 18% 17% 12% 16% 21%
Probably 32% 33% 31% 35% 31% 33% 30% 36% 31% 20% 21%
Probably not 20% 20% 20% 19% 20% 19% 23% 20% 15% 20% 28%
Definitely not 6% 7% 5% 3% 8% 5% 9% 5% 12% 8% 1%
Not sure 25% 21% 28% 26% 26% 27% 21% 21% 30% 36% 29%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,108) (493) (615) (217) (215) (399) (277) (736) (113) (148) (111)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Definitely 17% 12% 17% 21% 8% 27% 14% 19% 20% 15% 14% 19% 17%
Probably 32% 30% 32% 35% 29% 32% 30% 34% 33% 31% 42% 31% 26%
Probably not 20% 25% 16% 20% 29% 18% 19% 20% 26% 19% 18% 20% 24%
Definitely not 6% 6% 4% 9% 6% 8% 9% 4% 3% 7% 3% 9% 4%
Not sure 25% 27% 32% 15% 28% 15% 28% 23% 18% 29% 23% 21% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,108)  (385) (435) (288) (404) (359) (456) (330) (238) (201) (231) (434) (242)
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YouGov Survey: Reactions to Trump’s Hush-Money Conviction
May 31 - June 2, 2024 - 1110 U.S. adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

May 31 - June 2, 2024
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 6.566, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.905.

1110
=+ 4% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

86 questions not reported.

You
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